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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E/S Sardhill Road, 185' § of the
=f1 of Horev Locust Court *  ZONING COMMISSIONER

{213 Sandhill Road)
15th Election District
5th Councilmanic District

* OF BALTTMORE COUNTY

* (ase No. 98-49-A
James R. Whitehead, et ux
Petitioners

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for comnsidera-
tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed hy the owners of the
subject property, James R. and Cynthia A. Whitehead. The Petitioners seek
relief from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
{B.C.Z.R.} (Sec. 1B02.C.2.a.4 0ld RTR) to permit a front vyard setback of
4'6" in liew of the minimum required 25' for a proposed addition, and to
permit an existing accessory structure (swimming pool) located in the side
yard {pursuant to the relief granted in prior Case No. 92-18-A) fo bhe re-
located 4' to the scutheast of its present location. The subject property
and rellef sought are more particularly described on the site plan submit-
ted which was accepted and marked as Petitiomer's Exhibit 1.

The Petiticners have filed the supporting affidavits as reguired
by Section 26-127 (b){1l) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation containred within
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the regquested variances would adversely
affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding commanity
and should therefore be granted. 1In the opinion of the Zoning Commission-

er, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient



facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R.
Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical
difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth asbove, the relief reguested should be granted.

THEREFO IT IS ORDERED by the Yoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this _fg;?;eéay of September, 1997 that the Petition for Administra-
tive Variance seeking relief from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) {(Sec. 1B02.C.Z.a.4 01d RTA) to permit a front
yvard setback of 4'6" in lieu of the minimmm reguired 25' for a proposed
addition, and to permit an existing accessory structure (swimming pocl)
located in the side yard {pursuant to the relief granted in prior Case No.
92-18-AY to be relocated 4' to the southeast of its present location, in
accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hersby GRANTEDR, subiject,
however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the
30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has

expired. If an appeal 1is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

NI

/,TAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bls for Baltimore Counity
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning

&

September 4, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. James R. Whitehead
213 sandhill Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
E/S Sandhill Road, 185' S of the c/l of Honey Locust Court
{213 Sandhill Road)
15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic District
James R. Whitehead, et ux - Petitiomers
Case No. 98-49-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Whitehead:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

/ //. :

Wff? %
LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bis for Baltimore County

cec:  People's Counsel

le

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycied Papar
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 213 Sandhill Road, Baltimore, MD 21221

e which is presently zoned pr 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Balfimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for 2 Variance from Section(s) 1B02.3.B (1B02C.2.a.4 old RTA)

To allow a front yard setback of 4'6" for a proposed addition im lieu of the
min. req'd. 25 ft. and to allow accessory structure (pool) in the side yard

(previously approved in prior zon. hear. #92-18-A) to be relocated 4 ft. to the SE
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Coutty; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

S 2e Bock

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the Zoning reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoring Law for Baltimore County

i/We do solemnly dectare and affirm, under the penaiies of perury, that I/we are the
legai owneris)-ot the property which is the subgect of this Pehtion

Cantract Purchaser/Lessee: tegal Owner{s).
/U/ﬂ Jamesg EL«JL ‘Fal\o,e»é{
(Type of Pryft Name) (rype or Print Name?

Signature Slg

}’,U-r# A /4 M//rglg@

Address ﬁ r Prnt Name)

:::mey for Petta - - @/ J Ll0—T I
A//fé} L3 Opnpaice p S5

{Type ar F’.e'rtf.me) Address Phone No
B A7 07 & 2/232/
£ dipcode
Swgnature

Name, Address and prone numper of represen!allve to be contacteg

. ESTIMATED POSHING DATE:

Address Phone No Name
City State Fipcode Address Phone No
A Public Heanng having keen requested and/or found 16 be required, 1t 1s orcefed by the loning Commussioner of Baihmore County, this day of 1%

that the subject matter of this petiion be set for ¢ public heanng . odvertised, as requred by the loming Regutanans of Baliimare County, m two newspapers of ge~era’
ercylation throughout Baltmore County and that the property be reposted

Ioning Cemimissioner of Baitimore County

REVIEWED By _DATE: __ |

Printect wath Soybean bnk ITEM #:
on Recycled Paper

8



° ° i t of
Af fldaVIt ﬁ:l‘iglliz:r:tm Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as foilows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10
iestify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard therelo.

That the Affiam(s) does/do presently reside at 213 Sandhill Road
adgress
Baltimore MD 21221
Gity Stnte Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty}

1. Placement of Dwelling - Builder angled house on lot making what would

normally be our rear yard, actually side yard.

2. We are seeking Variance to allow 2-story addition im our east side yard.
The addition is to provide a Family Room, Master Bath and Master Bedroom.
Practical difficulty /[ unre i i i is
not granted due to an inability to meet standard set back requirements.

3. Also, we are requesting a review of current Variance (Case #92-18A)
allowing for accessory structure (Pool and Deck) located in side yard

ta he madified to allnw cimilar gize in—gcround nanl congtruetion
(=3 T

That Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest 1s filed, Affiant(s) wiil be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required to provide additional information. O
\‘b.\ T OO
A8 (7 /
- )
Q ARt ] W82 Tty O L4 16t00
NN DD * x ok kK

ﬁb,.‘f!mre]
Cynthia A. Whitehead
{type ot print name)

%\;;@:/h es ?(U LH‘BA@A

{type or pant name}

€
"
Ay iaeS
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towit:

37 }
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this 3!~ dayof _JeY 199 7 vefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marvland. 1n and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Tomes R. WHITEHnp £ OTRA 4. [OHITEHERD

the Affiants(s) heremn, personally known or satisfactonly identified to me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in dize form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 1o the best of hisher/their knowledge ard belicf,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarral Seal.

:/f 57 1,733 ML_

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 3//4 /9:5;



o ®
. oz i t of
Af f 1dav1t Bﬁﬂ‘i‘;&;’m Variance

- The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personai knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s) isfare competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at 9? / 3 J#Afb/f 7L L é o D
ado

BpLrImorE 72 oZ /o252 /
City Swute Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Liwe base the request foran Administrative
Variance zt the above address; (ndicate hardship or practcat difficulty}
D Aacemewr oF Dwstime — BLdl. ANGLED HooSE O LET- MKMW G-
BT COOULD MNOBHALLY BE OUR REHR. YHRD ACTURLLY S/DE YALL,

CRIE FRE SEEKING VARIANCE 7O rfLloal 8 — S7OLY F2Dy 77O sAS
LR _ EAST SiIDtz YBRD . T HE LD T /oA LS T PeoVrds g2
EAMILY £RO0F71, MRSTELL: BRTH D MIPHSTEL BEDL/2OO.
PRI CT IO 3 IIEE IR IILTY [ tIARELRS AN RBLTL & LA DS P

oL D RESULT 15 VAR FICE 75 HOT c AN 7ED DUE 7O
OA) IMBBILITY T MEET STOMIFD SET LBACK REGUIREAAIENTT,

(B LSO, e PRE REQLESTNG fH REVIEL) OF CLelen 7

VARIINCE (@ ASE 4/2; _/f,;z)Auo LDIE moR. A CCESSOLY STHLICTLUES

CPoot. ¥ DECK) LOCRTED /X S/IDE YFRD T8 BE MOD/IF/ED 7D
BLloc) S/pF7Zl. SIZE SN —GROIUD  POOL CHNSTRI CTZONS .

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required to provide additonal informanon. <R S
Sy JIEE )
T { ture}
' ﬂ.du'ﬂ.:}# 4 MAH%KR/BJJ

/;gwum) - * x W Kk Kk
Tames B white hesd Oauthin

w
*
{type or pnnt name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wil-

> Y —
I HEREBY CERTIFY, thiss> O i day of \JU L& .19 77 before me, a Notary Pubiic of the State
of Maryland. 10 and tor the County aforesaid. pcrsonai?t’appeared

James R oremetn v Cyomtiag B, WHTEHERD

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly dentified 1o me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of faw
that the matters znd facts heretnabowe set forth are true and correct to the best of htsther/their knowledge and behef

AS WITNESS my hapd and Notarial Seal.

’3/—%‘/ 77 % ’ ﬁﬂ%@%_}

NOTARY PUBLLIC - T

My Cozmxss:on Expires: CD?///O/

date



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
2/ 8 Jsnoprie Koso
for the property located at 2 o, woes , 770 2/22/ _

which is presently zonsd /) 2 5:5‘

This Petition shall be fited with the Office of Zoning Administration & Develcpment Managememn!.

The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the propery situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part herect, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1B0Z. IR ?;5‘32{?. 7.2, Qp oli §TA)

Te olicw 2 Trovt verd sethack of 4767 for o propnosd additiom in lienw of the
afn, regid, 25 f£. rnd o allow wccescory structure {pool) in the cife vard
frravicusly enprowar in prior fon. hear, #82-ié-A} to be relovated 4 fr. to the BE

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zotung Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practicai difficulty)

see  BRLEK

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of Baltimate County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimeore County

|/We do soiemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of perury that l/we are the
legal owneris) of the praperty which 1s the subject of this Petitron

Conwract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Cwner(s)
/U//é Tames © Whitehea d
(rypy»r Print Name} (Type or Print Name)

Signature ignature
Cunthin A I/\J}nl‘f'd\mA
Address (Type{pr Puint Name)

Aﬂ°’“}777%’ 243 S@pjﬁ»r” EOO«A HOB T4 5028~

{Type oynnt Name) Address Phone No
Rol+imore zizzl
City State Tipcode
Signaiuie Name, Address and phone number of representative  to be contacted
Address Phone No Name
City : State Zipcode Address. Phone Na.

A Public Hearing having been requested andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Joning Commissioner of 8altimore County, this ___ dayof 1%
that the subject matter of this petihon be set for a public hearing , advertised, as required by the Zoning Regulations of Beltimore County, in two newspapers of gereral
creulabon throughout Baltimore County, and thot the property be reposted

Ioning Cormmussioners of Baitimore County

REVIBNEDBY: _  pATE . _ {AY.  Printed with Soybean Ink ITEM #:
%(9 on Recycled Paper

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:
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THE DESCRIFTION
Beginning at point on the east side of Sandhill Road which is
60 feet wide at the distance of 185 feet south of the center
line of the nearest improved intersecting street Honey Locust
Ct. which is 60 feet wide. Being Lot #236, Plat III,
Section III, in the subdivision Goldentrees as recorded in
Baltimore County Flat Book #5350, Folio #61, containing
2,910 sguare feet, .21 acres. Also known as 213 Sandhill Road
and located in the #1595 Election Pistrict, Sth Councilman

PDistrict.
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"FFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE
WMISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT
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ey >
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Y
amount ¥ 5.
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¢
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ISTRIBUTION
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AQENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER CASHIER'S VALIDATION
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CER'TIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case # 9849-A
Petitionex/Developer:
{(James Whitchead)
Date of Fesiag/ Closing:
(September 2, 1997)

Baltimore County Department of
Pexrmits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21264

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter Is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) reguired by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at
213 Sandhill Road Baltimore, Maryland 21221

The sign(s) were posted on Aungust 18, 1997
(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

63

(Signatare of Sign & Date) >

Thomas P. Ogie, Sr.
(Printed Name)

325 Nicholson Road
{Address)

Baldimore, Maryland 21221

! (410)-687-3405
! {Telephone Number)




~ :
Baltimor Development Processing
Da tmore Co;u;)ty its and County Office Building
epartment ot Permits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
august 18, 1997

AROUT YOUR RDMTNTSTRATIVE VARTANCE

CASE NOMBER: 98-49-3
213 Sandhill Road
E/S Sandhill Road, 185' S of ¢/l Homey Locust Court
15th Election District - 5th Comnciimanic
Legal Owner({s): James K. Whitchead and Cynthia A. Whitehead
Post by Date: 08/18/97
Closing Date: 09/02/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should referemce the case mumber and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoping Notice sign must be visible on the property wder petition on or befare the "Post by Date™
noted above. It should remain there wmtil after the closing date.

2) The “Closing Date™ noted above, is the deadline fur a neighbar to file a formal reguest for a public

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoming Comnissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (¢) Order that the matter be set
in for a public bearing. You will receive written notification {typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissicner), notification of same will be forwerded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time apd location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

am~

}
PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVATLABLE FCR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL. -

(Bl o

Arncld Jablon
Director

cc: James R. Whitehead

m Punted wath Soybean ink
%& on Recycled Paper



Request for Zoning: Adpgisistrative Variance

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than */f /757

Format for Sign Printing, Biack Letters on 2 White Backeround:

a— v

: C
2 2 KLy Semer g

Ve OCS: 7%q’
{ H

JJ_W #92‘/["/?. PO cmenet Loy PP a2 Soddon]ge
Sen At YU Lo o5

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE IN DIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PRQVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZON ING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

* P77

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST IiNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

o108
pestl doc



Development Processiz:

Baltimorg . )
D ounty . County Office Buiidiz;

epartmeMt of Permits and 111 West Cheszpeaics 4
Development Management Towson. Marviand 2:2:

20NTNG HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS § PROCEDURES

L .

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to *he
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
1s the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions whiz:
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting & sico
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising ars
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
dssoclated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORCEX.

ARNCLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

- — e
- -——— — s k. — ——— -

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: #7
Petitioner: N Ames P WZ /743/’ ri’o{j
Location: Z/3 g)a»vd’/nf/ @G«O{
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME: :ﬁn//es /?WAIYZEZ&CJ
ADDRESS: 2./ 3 %NJA;// Kood
T ltimere d 2,221 -3223
PHONE NMBER: 4//O 4 5ozs

AJ:gqgs
(Revised 09/24/96)

~intea wih Sovoean ine



STHE %& Development Processi
&7 Baltimore Co evelopment Processing
x ey County Office Building

%:@ Department of Permits and . 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
¥ / Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

August 27, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. James Whitehead
213 Sandhill Road
Baltimeore, MD 212231

RE: 1Item No.: 49
Case No.: 97-49-A
Petitioner: James Whitehead, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Whitehead:

The Zoning Advisory Committee {ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the sbove referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
Bugust 7, 1997.

Any comments submjitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =oning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. 0Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If yvou need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office {410-887-3391).

Slncerely,

_‘M’!r
W. Cari Rlchards, Jr.

uonlhg Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

m Prinledt wilh Soybean ink
% on Recycled Paper
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Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
(410)887-4880
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B A d'l'l MORE COUNTY, M A{ll' LAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM DATE: j;/;( /5

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Mesting Date: £

Thne Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Managcemsnt has ne
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committes Items:

L[}

Item #'s: L/-Z
7¢

97

z

-

e
<l

RBS:sp

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP



David L. Winstead

ST  Maryland Department of Transportation A
S Siate Highway Administration Administsator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks .~ RE: Baftimore County & /4-97
Baitimore County Office of kemNo. 49 JJs

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towsaon, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects. '

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,

V) A

// &  Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 - Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE e
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director

Department of Permits
and Development Management

DATE: August 15, 1997

FROM: Amold F. “Pat” Keller, IIlI, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item Nos. 23, 42, 43, 46, 47, 48,@50, and 51

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by:

Division Chiefzéz;lLM ~

AFK/IL

»

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORD\Z AC\NOCOM\23.00C
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